
2019-2020 Marist College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-4   Conf: 18-2   Home: 12-2   Away: 11-2   Neutral: 3-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Hand, Rebekah 30-30 970 32.3 193-370 .522 70-172 .407 85-97 .876 57 103 160 5.3 49 1 103 56 7 36 541 18.0
03 Gilmer, Alana 30-30 923 30.8 218-415 .525 20-60 .333 57-95 .600 20 134 154 5.1 52 0 77 60 12 33 513 17.1
00 Vander Weide, Grace 30-30 923 30.8 120-251 .478 46-108 .426 56-76 .737 54 153 207 6.9 46 0 189 96 12 37 342 11.4
21 Duffell, Willow 25-22 630 25.2 82-146 .562 4-13 .308 20-31 .645 41 110 151 6.0 37 2 45 31 16 15 188 7.5
24 Barcello, Sarah 24-21 510 21.3 58-132 .439 24-75 .320 12-23 .522 18 38 56 2.3 43 0 30 21 2 12 152 6.3
31 Smith, Molly 30-8 511 17.0 50-112 .446 22-54 .407 11-14 .786 15 59 74 2.5 43 0 25 18 12 16 133 4.4
20 Hand, Hannah 25-2 224 9.0 30-59 .508 11-30 .367 9-12 .750 14 17 31 1.2 23 0 12 11 2 7 80 3.2
02 Best, Allie 30-7 611 20.4 26-84 .310 17-53 .321 15-18 .833 5 46 51 1.7 37 0 87 40 2 18 84 2.8
33 Krick, Kendall 29-0 271 9.3 25-65 .385 10-36 .278 9-11 .818 7 28 35 1.2 13 0 9 10 0 9 69 2.4
05 Kennedy, Trinasia 26-0 166 6.4 18-53 .340 7-23 .304 10-23 .435 3 12 15 0.6 17 0 11 29 1 12 53 2.0
01 Oberdorf, Claire 14-0 105 7.5 4-10 .400 0-2 .000 6-10 .600 9 18 27 1.9 8 0 7 5 0 1 14 1.0
13 Bonilla, Julianna 18-0 51 2.8 5-15 .333 1-7 .143 3-7 .429 0 6 6 0.3 10 0 3 6 1 0 14 0.8
32 Bailey, Samantha 21-0 106 5.0 5-16 .313 0-2 .000 4-8 .500 3 6 9 0.4 8 0 3 3 2 2 14 0.7
11 Loussedes, Camille 9-0 14 1.6 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.2
Total 30 6015 200.5 835-1731 .482 232-636 .365 297-425 .699 289 797 1086 36.2 386 3 601 410 69 199 2199 73.30
Opponents 6025 200.8 673-1730 .389 198-603 .328 253-400 .633 312 658 970 32.3 455 12 329 458 58 211 1797 59.90

Team Statistics Marist OPP
SCORING 2199 1797
    Points Per Game 73.3 59.9
    Scoring Margin 13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 835-1731 673-1730
    Field Goal Pct .482 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 232-636 198-603
    3PT FG Pct .365 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 297-425 253-400
    FT Pct .699 .633
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 8.4
REBOUNDS 1086 970
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 32.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 601 329
    Assists Per Game 20.0 11.0
TURNOVERS 410 458
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.7
STEALS 199 211
    Steals Per Game 6.6 7.0
BLOCKS 69 58
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 1.9
ATTENDANCE 21,315 12,404
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,523 13-954
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-68

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Marist 548 537 581 526 7 2199
Opponents 405 405 464 512 11 1797

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Boston University W 89-75 661
11/13/19 ALBANY (NY) W 76-52 1287
11/17/19 ELON W 63-55 1570
11/22/19 vs North Florida W 69-54 53
11/23/19 vs Lipscomb W 74-63 151
11/30/19 at Central Mich. L 54-77 1473
12/07/19 PRINCETON L 50-62 1518
12/15/19 GREEN BAY W 72-60 1407
12/19/19 at UT Arlington W 73-57 921

* 01/02/20 MONMOUTH W 76-66 1384
* 01/04/20 SAINT PETER'S W 96-76 1696
* 01/09/20 at Canisius W 90-59 2196
* 01/11/20 at Niagara W 94-67 258
* 01/16/20 RIDER L 72-76 1569
* 01/18/20 at Manhattan W 71-66 501
* 01/23/20 QUINNIPIAC W 73-60 1463
* 01/25/20 at Monmouth W 74-53 395
* 01/30/20 at Fairfield L 48-52 391
* 02/01/20 NIAGARA W 82-57 1593
* 02/04/20 at Iona W 73-56 1452
* 02/08/20 MANHATTAN W 74-53 1848
* 02/11/20 at Rider W 63-58 842
* 02/13/20 CANISIUS W 86-72 1342
* 02/16/20 at Siena W 78-55 1744
* 02/20/20 at Saint Peter's W 82-60 258
* 02/24/20 FAIRFIELD W 75-45 1436
* 02/29/20 at Quinnipiac W 64-51 1312
* 03/05/20 IONA W 59-47 1377
* 03/07/20 SIENA W 81-69 1825

03/11/20 vs Monmouth W 68-44 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Marist College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-2   Home: 9-1   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Gilmer, Alana 20-20 635 31.8 155-292 .531 12-38 .316 39-65 .600 18 84 102 5.1 26 0 55 38 8 24 361 18.1
23 Hand, Rebekah 20-20 637 31.9 129-240 .538 49-108 .454 49-58 .845 42 69 111 5.6 30 1 79 39 5 26 356 17.8
00 Vander Weide, Grace 20-20 617 30.9 77-170 .453 28-71 .394 32-46 .696 36 106 142 7.1 28 0 133 63 9 30 214 10.7
21 Duffell, Willow 20-17 510 25.5 71-126 .563 3-11 .273 18-27 .667 36 94 130 6.5 28 1 42 26 14 12 163 8.2
24 Barcello, Sarah 14-13 292 20.9 34-74 .459 15-42 .357 6-13 .462 12 17 29 2.1 23 0 16 14 1 7 89 6.4
31 Smith, Molly 20-3 281 14.1 33-69 .478 14-34 .412 2-4 .500 5 32 37 1.9 18 0 16 9 4 8 82 4.1
20 Hand, Hannah 17-1 163 9.6 25-47 .532 8-23 .348 9-12 .750 10 14 24 1.4 17 0 6 9 2 7 67 3.9
02 Best, Allie 20-6 404 20.2 20-59 .339 14-39 .359 10-12 .833 3 23 26 1.3 21 0 55 26 2 11 64 3.2
05 Kennedy, Trinasia 16-0 112 7.0 14-34 .412 6-15 .400 4-11 .364 3 7 10 0.6 10 0 9 19 0 9 38 2.4
33 Krick, Kendall 19-0 195 10.3 19-51 .373 5-26 .192 2-3 .667 6 16 22 1.2 7 0 9 9 0 7 45 2.4
01 Oberdorf, Claire 5-0 52 10.4 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 7 11 18 3.6 4 0 4 1 0 1 8 1.6
32 Bailey, Samantha 13-0 65 5.0 5-12 .417 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 3 4 7 0.5 6 0 2 3 1 2 13 1.0
13 Bonilla, Julianna 13-0 40 3.1 3-10 .300 1-5 .200 2-3 .667 0 5 5 0.4 6 0 3 3 1 0 9 0.7
11 Loussedes, Camille 7-0 12 1.7 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.3
Total 20 4015 200.8 588-1191 .494 155-415 .373 180-263 .684 213 526 739 37.0 224 2 429 272 47 145 1511 75.55
Opponents 4025 201.3 458-1146 .400 135-395 .342 147-230 .639 185 424 609 30.5 289 6 222 313 44 149 1198 59.90

Team Statistics Marist OPP
SCORING 1511 1198
    Points Per Game 75.6 59.9
    Scoring Margin 15.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 588-1191 458-1146
    Field Goal Pct .494 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 155-415 135-395
    3PT FG Pct .373 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 180-263 147-230
    FT Pct .684 .639
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 7.4
REBOUNDS 739 609
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 30.5
    Rebounds Margin 6.5 –
ASSISTS 429 222
    Assists Per Game 21.5 11.1
TURNOVERS 272 313
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 0.7
STEALS 145 149
    Steals Per Game 7.3 7.5
BLOCKS 47 44
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.2
ATTENDANCE 15,533 9,349
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,553 10-935
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Marist 375 370 419 340 7 1511
Opponents 280 267 327 313 11 1198

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 MONMOUTH W 76-66 1384
01/04/20 SAINT PETER'S W 96-76 1696
01/09/20 at  Canisius W 90-59 2196
01/11/20 at  Niagara W 94-67 258
01/16/20 RIDER L 72-76 1569
01/18/20 at  Manhattan W 71-66 501
01/23/20 QUINNIPIAC W 73-60 1463
01/25/20 at  Monmouth W 74-53 395
01/30/20 at  Fairfield L 48-52 391
02/01/20 NIAGARA W 82-57 1593
02/04/20 at  Iona W 73-56 1452
02/08/20 MANHATTAN W 74-53 1848
02/11/20 at  Rider W 63-58 842
02/13/20 CANISIUS W 86-72 1342
02/16/20 at  Siena W 78-55 1744
02/20/20 at  Saint Peter's W 82-60 258
02/24/20 FAIRFIELD W 75-45 1436
02/29/20 at  Quinnipiac W 64-51 1312
03/05/20 IONA W 59-47 1377
03/07/20 SIENA W 81-69 1825


